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June 13, 2019

Diane Hanian

Commission Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission Cn)J R-T- 19-01
472 W. Washington

Boise, Idaho 83720-0074

RE: WC Docket No. 10-90: Administration of Connect America Fund Intercarrier Compensation
Replacement §54.304(d)(1)

Moss Adams LLP respectfully files on behalf of Mud Lake Telephone Company with the Idaho Public
Utilities Commission (PUC) in accordance with 47 C.F.R. §54.304(d)(1). This filing includes projected
eligibility for CAF ICC funding for July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 for Mud Lake Telephone
Company, Study Area Code 472227. This projection includes any true-ups associated with earlier filing
periods. This projection has also been filed as confidential information with the Federal
Communications Commission and the Universal Service Administrative Company, as the administrator
of the Federal Universal Service Fund. It is filed with the Idaho Public Utilities Commission as an
information filing only and no action is required or requested.

Enclosed is the original printed on yellow-colored paper stamped “Confidential” which has been placed
in a sealed envelope, along with one redacted copy. The file is sent to the Commission as confidential
information that is exempt from disclosure under Idaho Public Utilities Commission Rules of Procedure,
Rule 67.

Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Tym Rutkowski

Senior Manager

(509) 777-0137
tym.rutkowski@mossadams.com

Enclosures

CC: Justin Peterson (Via Email)

Assurance, tax, and consulting offered through Moss Adams LLP. Wealth management offered through Moss Adams Wealth Advisors LLC. Investment banking offered through Moss Adams Capital LLC.
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Study Area: MUD LAKE TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE ASSN. INC. (ID: 472227)
Intrastate Revenues (FCC TRP exhibit)
Option 1: View TRP Output in Excel
Option 2: Download TRP Data in Excel
Intrastate Revenues
Test Year 2019-2020 Expected Maximum Intrastate Revenue_
ColD o Col E Col F ColG ColH Coll ColJ ColK ColL ColM ColN
H*l (LK)~ HL
(12/21)-1]
Rate Element Description Unit of 71112019 Test Year 71112019 FY 2011 Intrastate FY 2018 Test Year 2019- *100 TY 2019-20
Demand Interstate Rate| 2018-2019 Proposed Intrastate Units Price-out Intrastate 2020 Forecasted
Current Intrastate Rate | Terminating for |with 7/1/2019 Units Forecasted Intrastate | Intrastate
Intrastate Rate Non-Dedicated proposed | Terminating for | Intrastate Units Units Revenue
or Originating intrastate | Non-Dedicated Growth
and Terminating rate and and total for Rate %
for Dedicated FY2011 Dedicated
Elements Demand Elements

Terminating End Office
Access Service Terminating
End Office, Premium, per
access minute

Mou $0.00070000( $0.00213300| $0.00070000

Terminating End Office
Access Service Terminating
End Office, Non-Premium,
per access minute

Entrance Facil ty, Per
Terminat on Voice Grade Two |Termination $82.70 $83.07 $82.70
Wire

Entrance Facil ty, Per
Terminat on Voice Grade Four | Termination $132.34 $132.93 $132.3.
Wire

Entrance Facil ty, Per
Terminat on High Capac ty Termination $403.18 $404.99 $403.18
DS1

Entrance Facil ty, Per
Terminat on High Capac ty Termination $3,681.34 $3,697.83 $3,681.3:
DS3

Entrance Facil ty, Per
Terminat on Synchronous Termination $3,753.86 $3,770.68 $3,753.8
Opt cal Channel OC3

Entrance Facil ty, Per
Terminat on Synchronous Termination $4,007.91 $4,025.87 $4,007.91]
Opt cal Channel 0C12

Entrance Facil ty, Per
Terminat on ESALT 2 Mbps

Entrance Facil ty, Per
Terminat on ESALT 10 Mbps

Entrance Facil ty, Per
Terminat on ESALT 50 Mbps

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile Vo ce Grade - Mile $5.88 $5.91
Two Wire & Four Wire

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile High Capacity Mile $27.63 $27.75 $27.63
DS1

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile High Capacity Mile $240.63 $241.71 $240.63)
DS3

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile Synchronous Mile $257.58 $258.73 $257.58|
Opt cal Channel OC3

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile Synchronous Mile $323.31 $324.76 $323.31]
Opt cal Channel 0OC12

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 2 Mbps Circuit Miles $81.36 $81.72 $81.36)
DTF-E1

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 2 Mbps Circuit Miles $54.25 $54.49 $54.25|
DTF-E2

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 2 Mbps Circuit Miles $80.78 $81.14 $80.78
DTF-E3

Direct Trunked Transport

Facility/ Mile ESALT 2 Mbps | Circuit Miles $135.26 $135.87 $135.26)
DTF-E4

MOU $0.00070000| $0.00213300| $0.00070000

Circuit $714.11 $717.31 $714.11
Circuit $769.67 $773.12 $769.67

Circuit $997.16 $1,001.63 $997.16

https://www.necainfo.org/ICC_CAF/source/Intrastate TRPOutput.aspx
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Direct Trunked Transport
Faaility/ Mile ESALT 10 Mbps
DTF-E1

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 10 Mbps
DTF-E2

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 10 Mbps
DTF-E3

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 10 Mbps
DTF-E4

Direct Trunked Transport
Faaility/ Mile ESALT 50 Mbps
DTF-E1

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 50 Mbps
DTF-E2

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 50 Mbps
DTF-E3

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/ Mile ESALT 50 Mbps
DTF-E4

Direct Trunked Transport

Facility/Terminat on Voice
Grade - Two Wire & Four

Wire

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/Terminat on High
Capacty DS1

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/Terminat on High
Capacty DS3

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/Terminat on
Synchronous Opt cal Channel
0oc3

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/Terminat on
Synchronous Opt cal Channel
oc12

Direct Trunked Transport
Faality/Terminat on ESALT 2
Mbps

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/Terminat on ESALT
10 Mbps

Direct Trunked Transport
Facility/Terminat on ESALT
S50 Mbps

Multiplexing, Per
Arrangement DS3 to DS1

Multiplexing, Per
Arrangement DS1 to Vo ce

Customer Node Per Node
0C3 155.52 Mbps

Customer Node Per Node
0C12 622.08 Mbps

Customer Premises Port, Per
Port OC3 155.52 Mbps

Customer Premises Port, Per
Port STS-1 51.84 Mbps

Customer Premises Port, Per
Port DS3 44.736 Mbps

Customer Premises Port, Per
Port DS1 1.544 Mbps

Add/Drop Multiplexing
Central Office Port, Per Port
DS1 1.544 Mbps

Add/Drop Multiplexing
Central Office Port, Per Port
OC3 155.52 Mbps

Add/Drop Multiplexing
Central Office Port, Per Port
DS3 44.736 Mbps

Network Blocking, Per
Blocked Call Network
Blocking, Per Blocked Call,
Applies to FGD only

ESALT Real Time CoS/QoS,
Per ESALT DTF-E1 Facility
ESALT 2 Mbps

ESALT Real Time CoS/QoS,
Per ESALT DTF-E1 Faaility
ESALT 10 Mbps

ESALT Real Time CoS/QoS,

https://www.necainfo.org/ICC_CAF/source/IntrastateTRPOutput.aspx

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Circuit Miles

Termination

Termination

Termination

Termination

Termination

Circuit
terms

Circuit
terms

Circuit
terms

Termination

Termination

Port

Port

Port

Port

Port

Port

Port

Port

Call

Facility

Facility

$206.30

$123.80

$203.33

$417.05

$577.65

$385.12

$664.07

$1,183.48

$59.20

$143.32

$920.32

$958.24

2,086.38

$189.85

$232.10

$283.67

$839.68
$324.20
$871.66
2,518.15
$286.01
$343.40
$343.40

$88.03

$70.42

$286.01

$176.08

$0.01660000

$15.53

$77.69

$207.22

$124.35

$204.24

$418.92

$580.24

$386.85

$667.04

$1,188.78

$59.47

$143.96

$924.44

$962.53

$2,095.73

$190.70

$233.14

$284.94

$843.44

$325.65

$875.57

$2,529.43

$287.29

$344.94

$344.94

$88.42

$70.74

$287.29

$176.87

$0.01670000

$15.60

$78.04

$0.01660000

$206.30

$123.80

$203.33

$417.05

$577.65

$385.12

$664.07

$1,183.48

$59.20

$143.32

$920.3.

$958.24

$2,086.38

$189.85

$232.10

$283.67

$839.68

$324.20

$871.66

$2,518.15

$286.01

$343.40

$343.40

$88.03

$70.42

$286.01

$176.08

$15.53

$77.69
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Per ESALT DTF-E1 Faality
ESALT 50 Mbps

ESALT Entrance Faality
Protection, Per ESALT
Entrance Facil ty ESALT 2
Mbps

ESALT Entrance Faality
Protection, Per ESALT
Entrance Facil ty ESALT 10
Mbps

ESALT Entrance Faaility
Protection, Per ESALT
Entrance Facil ty ESALT 50
Mbps

Common Channel Signaling
Network Connect on

Signaling Mileage Facility, Per
Mile

Common Channel Signaling
Network Connect on
Signaling Mileage

Terminat on, Per Termination

Common Channel Signaling
Network Connect on
Signaling Entrance Facil ty,
Per Facility

Common Channel Signaling
Network Connect on STP
Port, Per Port

Terminating Tandem

Sw tched Transport
Terminating Tandem

Sw tched Transport Facility
Terminating Tandem

Sw tched Transport
Terminating Tandem

Sw tched Termination

Terminating Tandem
Sw tched Transport
Terminating Tandem
Sw tching

Nonrecurring Charges Voice
Grade Two Wire

Nonrecurring Charges Voice
Grade Four Wire

Nonrecurring Charges High
Capacty DS1

Nonrecurring Charges High
Capacty DS3

Nonrecurring Charges
Synchronous Opt cal Channel
oc3

Nonrecurring Charges
Synchronous Opt cal Channel
0C12

Nonrecurring Charges Interim
NXX Translation, Per Order

Nonrecurring Charges FGC
and FGD Conversion of
Multifrequency Address
Signaling to SS7 Signaling or
SS57 Signaling to
Multifrequency Address
Signaling, per 24 trunks
converted or fract on thereof
on a per order basis

Nonrecurring Charges Trunk
Activat on, per 24 trunks
activated or fract on thereof
on a per order basis

Nonrecurring Charges
Flexible Automat ¢ Number
Identif cat on (Flex ANI), per
End Office, per CIC
Nonrecurring Charges ESALT
2 Mbps

Nonrecurring Charges ESALT
10 Mbps

Nonrecurring Charges ESALT
50 Mbps

Nonrecurring Charges ESALT
Direct Trunked Termination,
per ESALT Direct Trunked
Terminat on installed
Nonrecurring Charges ESALT
Entrance Facil ty Protect on,
per ESALT Entrance Faal ty

Facility

Circuit

Circuit

Circuit

Mile

Termination

Facility

Port

Minutes /
Mile

Minutes

Minutes

Facility

Facility

Facility

Facility

Facility

Facility

Order

Order

Order

End Off ce

Facility

Facility

Facility

Order

Facility

$241.76

$288.40

$288.40

$288.40

$7.94

$79.69

$152.64

$786.54

$0.00043700

$0.00226700

$0.00571800

$488.17

$488.17

$358.01

$482.75

$390.54

$390.54

$238.67

$479.45

$497.93

$0.00000000

$578.57
$578.57

$578.57

$381.18

$584.82

$242.84

$289.69

$289.69

$289.69

$7.98

$80.05

$153.32

$790.06

$0.00043900

$0.00227700

$0.00574400

$490.36

$490.36

$359.61

$484.91

$392.29

$392.29

$239.74

$481.64

$500.16

$0.00000000

$581.16

$581.16

$581.16

$382.89

$587.44

$0.00043700

$0.00226700

$0.00571800

$0.00000000
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$241.76

$288.40

$288.40

$288.40

$7.94

$79.69

$152.64

$786.54

$488.17

$488.17

$358.01

$482.75

$390.54

$390.54

$238.67

$479.49

$497.93

$578.57

$578.57

$578.57

$381.18

$584.82

https://www.necainfo.org/ICC_CAF/source/IntrastateTRPOutput.aspx
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CAF ICC Data Collection - USAC Form

Page 1 of 2

[Print this page]

NECA -

Study Area: MUD LAKE TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE ASSN. INC. (ID: 472227)

CONNECT AMERICA FUND

[Data to be provided to USAC/FCC in June 2019 for CAF ICC Purposes]

Settlement Type: Average Schedule

Test Period 7/1/19-6/30/20 Post True-up (Filing)
View

Rate-of-Return (ROR) Carrier Revenue Requirement

2011 Interstate Switched Access Revenue Requirement

FY 2011 Intrastate Terminating Switched Access Revenues

FY 2011 Net Reciprocal Compensation Revenues

2011 ROR Carrier Base Period Revenue (Line 1 + Line 2 + Line 3)

ROR Carrier Baseline Adjustment Factor (0.95 ~ 8)

ROR Carrier Revenue Requirement (Line 4 x Line 5)

Pool Administration Expenses

RXIN|O|N D WIN|-

Total ROR Carrier Revenue Requirement (Line 6 + Line 7)

Revenues from Reformed Intercarrier Compensation (ICC) Rates

9 Interstate Switched Access Revenues

10 Interstate Allocated Switched Access Revenues#

11 Transitional Intrastate Access Service Revenues

12 Net Transitional Reciprocal Compensation Revenues

13 Total ICC Revenue (Line 10 + Line 11 + Line 12)

Eligible Recovery

14 TRS Increment

15 Regulatory Fees Increment

16 NANPA Increment

Interstate Local Switching Support for Price Cap Affiliates or

A Estimated Duplicate LSS Costs in CAF II

18 Adjustment for Double Recovery or Corrections

19 Test Period 17/18 Trueup - Net Impact on Total Eligible Recovery

Eligible Recovery (Line 8 - Line 13) + (Line 14 + Line 15 + Line 16 +

= Line 18 + Line 19) - (Line 17)

Revenues from Access Recovery Charges (ARC)

21 Residential ARC Revenues

22 Single Line Business ARC Revenues

23 Multi-Line Business ARC Revenues

24 Total ARC Revenues (Line 21 + Line 22 + Line 23)

Connect America Fund (CAF) ICC Support**

25 Connect America Fund (CAF) ICC Support (Line 20 - Line 24)

Revised CAF ICC Support with Imputed ARC Revenues for Broadband-Onl

https://www.necainfo.org/ICC_CAF/source/PrinterFriendlyUSACForm.aspx
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CAF ICC Data Collection - USAC Form Page 2 of 2

26 ARC Revenue Adjustment following "Second Order on Reconsideration
& Clarification"” FCC 18-13

- Adjusted Test Period 2019-2020 CAFICC Support (Line 25 -
Line 26)

NOTES:

#Per FCC Designation Order, calculated as (Sum of Line 9 for all TS pool participants) * (Line 1/ Sum of Line 1 for all TS pool participants)
**NECA estimate provided for informational purposes only - actual to be calculated by USAC.

https://www.necainfo.org/ICC_CAF/source/PrinterFriendlyUSACForm.aspx 6/1/2019
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2019 CAF ICC Data Collection

:
NECA Home NECA Data Collections Contact Us CAF ICC - Instructions & Documents Logout }
\
Logged in User: Samantha Simatos kj
Home Select Company Main Page Study Area Data Input Menu » CAF & ARC Output P Historic Reports » 4

Study Area: MUD LAKE TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE ASSN. INC. (ID: 472227)
Access Recovery Charges

Test Period 2019-20 Pre-True-up View Test Period 2019-20 Post-True-Up (Filing) View

Test Period 2019-2020 Post True-Up (Filing) View

Residential | SLB Lines| SLB ARC
ARC

Revenue

Residential
ARC

Residential
Lines
excluding

Exchange/Zone
Name

SLB ARC
Revenue

MLB Lines| MLB ARC Total ARC

Revenue

MLB ARC
Revenue

DUBOIS
HAMER
KILGORE
MONTEVIEW
TERRETON
Study Are:
Summary

https://www.necainfo.org/ICC_CAF/source/ARCChanges.aspx 6/1/2019
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